900662497 12/14/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM694568

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900661786

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MaryRuth Organics, LLC		09/28/2021	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MRO MaryRuth, LLC		
Street Address:	1171 South Robertson Blvd, #148		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90035		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	5364062	MARYRUTH'S			
Registration Number:	6376444	MARYRUTH'S			
Registration Number:	5367407	MARYRUTH ORGANICS			
Registration Number:	5535940	MARYRUTH ORGANICS			
Registration Number:	6376468				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2483583351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2483584400

Email: trademarks@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Robyn S. Lederman

Address Line 1:1000 Town Center, 22nd FloorAddress Line 4:Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075-1238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MORG0104TUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robyn S. Lederman
SIGNATURE:	/rlederman/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2021

TRADEMARK 900662497 REEL: 007507 FRAME: 0512

Total Attachments: 3

source=MaryRuth Organics, LLC Assignment to MRO MaryRuth, LLC#page1.tif source=MaryRuth Organics, LLC Assignment to MRO MaryRuth, LLC#page2.tif source=MaryRuth Organics, LLC Assignment to MRO MaryRuth, LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007507 FRAME: 0513

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made effective as of the 3rd day of August 2021, by and between MaryRuth Organics, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of California ("Assignor"), and MRO MaryRuth, LLC, a limited liability company, formed and organized under the laws of the State of Delaware on July 21, 2021 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, having its principal offices at 1171 South Robertson Blvd, #148 Los Angeles CALIFORNIA 90035, is the owner of the registered and unregistered trademarks listed in **Schedule A** (the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignee, having its principal offices at 1171 South Robertson Blvd, #148 Los Angeles CALIFORNIA 90035, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, assumes, and receives all of Assignor's right, title, goodwill, and interest in and to all registered and unregistered trademarks, service marks, slogans, trade dress, and tradenames, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and any future registrations thereof, including without limitation those set forth in **Schedule A**.

Mar Assi;	yRuth Organics, LLC gnor
Ву:	Carren Bourne
Nam	e: COLLEEN BOEHMER
Title	: <u>CFO 9/28/2021</u>
	O MaryRuth, LLC gnee
By:	<u> </u>
Nam	e: COLLEEN BOEHMEK
Title	:CFO 9(28/2021

1

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Country	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Int. Classes Covered
MARYRUTH'S	USA	87450333	May 15, 2017	5364062	Dec 26, 2017	005
MARYRUTH'S	USA	90038836	Jul 7, 2020	6376444	Jun 8, 2021	003, 029
Logo	USA	90046370	Jul 10, 2020	6376468	Jun 8, 2021	003, 005, 029
MARYRUTH ORGANICS	USA	87096541	Jul 7, 2016	5367407	Jan 2, 2018	005
MARYRUTH ORGANICS	USA	87975757	Aug 7, 2018	5535940	Aug 7, 2018	003, 029
MARYRUTH'S*	IR – Canada, China, Japan, Philippines, Korea, Vietnam	NA	NA	1575688	Jan 7, 2021	003, 005, 029
MARYRUTH'S	EU (IR)	NA	NA	1575688	Jan 7, 2021	003, 005, 029
MARYRUTH'S	UK (IR)	NA	NA	1575688	Jan 7, 2021	003, 005, 029
Logo*	IR – Canada, Japan, Korea, Vietnam	NA	NA	1557220	Sep 3, 2020	003, 005, 029
Logo	China (IR)	NA	NA	1557220	Sep 3, 2020	003, 005, 029
Logo	EU (IR)	NA	NA	1557220	Sep 3, 2020	003, 005, 029

4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007507 FRAME: 0515

Logo	Philippines (IR)	NA	NA	1557220	Sep 3, 2020	003, 005, 029
Logo	UK (IR)	NA	NA	1557220	Sep 3, 2020	003, 005, 029

^{*}International Registrations do not provide registered rights apart from the designated countries that accept the mark for registration.

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007507 FRAME: 0516